
No. Exam/202049/MS/MID-SEM/2017 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD
CORRIGENDUM-1, ADDENDUM-1, DELETION-1, SCHEDULE FOR MID MONSOON SEMESTER EXAM 2017-18

Date: 09-09-2017

CORRIGENDUM-1
Sl

No

Old

Sl No

Discipline No of stu Subject

Code

Subject Venue Date Time Invigilators

from

(Deptt)

Remark

1 61 1st MT (CSE) 3 years (KOL) 20 CSE51114 Data Mining CSE IIT, ISM Dhanbad 24.09.2017 01.30 to 03.30 PM CSE Date & Time
Change

2 62 1st MT (CSE) 3 years (KOL) 8 CSC51108 Advance Algorithms CSE IIT, ISM Dhanbad 23.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM CSE Date & Time
Change

3 63 1st MT (CSE) 3 years (KOL) 8 CSC51105 Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science CSE IIT, ISM Dhanbad 24.09.2017 09.00 to 11.00 AM CSE Date & Time
Change

4 64 1st MT (CSE) 3 years (IIIF-Delhi) 22 CSE51114 Data Mining CSE-IIIF Delhi 24.09.2017 01.30 to 03.30 PM CSE Date & Time
Change

5 65 1st MT (CSE) 3 years (IIIF-Delhi) 22 CSC51108 Advance Algorithms CSE-IIIF Delhi 23.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM CSE Date & Time
Change

6 66 1st MT (CSE) 3 years (IIIF-Delhi) 22 CSC51105 Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science CSE-IIIF Delhi 24.09.2017 09.00 to 11.00 AM CSE Date & Time
Change

7 323 3rd MT (CSE) 3 years (Kol) 7 CSC53101 Cryptography & Network Security CSE, IIT , ISM Dhanbad 23.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM CSE Date & Time
Change

8 324 3rd MT (CSE) 3 years (Kol) 7 CSE53107 Data Mining CSE, IIT , ISM Dhanbad 24.09.2017 01.30 to 03.30 PM CSE Date & Time
Change

9 325 3rd MT (CSE) 3 years (Kol) 7 CSE53101 Nature Inspired Computing (HB/ACS) CSE, IIT , ISM Dhanbad 22.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM CSE Venue
Change

10 94 1st MT (Fuel Engg) 14 FEC51104 Clean Coal Technologies FME 20.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM FME Code Change

11 95 1st MT (Fuel Engg) 14 FEE51101 Coal Carbonisation Technology FME 19.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM FME Code Change

12 126 1st MT (Mech Engg)
Manufacturing

38 MCC51106 Precision Engineering LHC Class Room - 19 20.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM Mech Date Change

13 580 9th Int M SC T (AGP) 10 PER51102 Petroleum Reservoir Engineering & Field Development LHC Gallery -9 18.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM PE Venue
Change

14 611 JRF (HSS) HSC61153 Research & Technical Communication LHC Drawing Hall -2 21.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM HSS Venue

15 54 1st MT (CSE) 56 CSE51114 Data Mining LHC Gallery - 14 22.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM CSE Date Change

16 55 1st MT (CSE) 56 CSC 51105 Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science LHC Gallery - 14 20.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM CSE Date Change

17 58 1st MT (CSE) - IS 44 CSC51105 Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science LHC Gallery - 15 20.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM CSE Date Change

18 59 1st MT (CSE) - IS 44 CSE51114 Data Mining LHC Gallery - 15 22.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM CSE Date Change

19 60 1st MT (CSE) - IS 44 CSC51104 Cryptography LHC Gallery - 15 21.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM CSE Subject
Change

20 253 3rd BT (Mech Engg) 116 MCC13104 Material Science & Engineering ME&MME ED Hall & ED Hall Ext23.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM Mech Time Change

21 504 7th BT (Mech Engg) 45 MCE17102 Finite Element Analysis ME&MME ED Hall Ext 17.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM Mech Date Change

22 410 5th Ex - MBA 16 MSE45110 Human Resources Development MS 21.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM MS Date Change

23 596 JRF (AM) 2 AME61115 Hydrodynamics and its Application to Ground Water LHC Gallery -12 19.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AM Date Change

24 36 1st M Sc T (AGP) 39 GLC15153 Sedimentary & Petroleum Geology AGP Annex Building, Ground
Floor & 1st Floor

18.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AGL Time Change

25 37 1st M Sc T (AGP) 39 GPC21102 Solid Earth Geophysics AGP Annex Building, Ground
Floor & 1st Floor

23.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AGP Venue
Change

26 38 1st M Sc T (AGP) 39 GLR13151 Mineralogy, Petrology & Stratigraphy AGP Annex Building, Ground
Floor & 1st Floor

20.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AGL Venue
Change

27 39 1st M Sc T (AGP) 39 GPC21101 Geophysical Prospecting AGP Annex Building, Ground
Floor & 1st Floor

21.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AGP Venue
Change

28 40 1st M Sc T (AGP) 39 AMC31102 Computer Programming AGP Annex Building, Ground
Floor & 1st Floor

22.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AM Venue
Change

Page 1 of 3



No. Exam/202049/MS/MID-SEM/2017 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD
CORRIGENDUM-1, ADDENDUM-1, DELETION-1, SCHEDULE FOR MID MONSOON SEMESTER EXAM 2017-18

Date: 09-09-2017

29 420 5th Int MT (AGP) 7 GLR13151 Mineralogy, Petrology & Stratigraphy AGP Annex Building, Ground
Floor & 1st Floor

20.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AGL Time & Venue
Change

ADDENDUM -1
631 1st BT (Common) Group - B (Sec

E,F,G,H)
500

Approx
CSC11101 Computer Programming LHC Gallery - 1 to 5 21.09.2017 11.00 to 01.00 PM CSE Add

632 1st BE, PE (Sudan Student) 15 ACC91101 Chemistry LHC Gallery - 7 18.09.2017 11.00 to 01.00 PM AC Add

633 1st BE, PE (Sudan Student) 15 AMC91101 Mathematics -I LHC Gallery -7 20.09.2017 11.00 to 01.00 PM AM Add

634 1st BE, PE (Sudan Student) 15 ECC91101 Electronics Engineering LHC Gallery -7 22.09.2017 11.00 to 01.00 PM ECE Add

635 1st BE, PE (Sudan Student) 15 CSC91101 Computer Programming LHC Gallery -7 21.09.2017 11.00 to 01.00 PM CSE Add

636 1st BE, PE (Sudan Student) 15 HSE91101 English for Science & Technology LHC Gallery -7 19.09.2017 11.00 to 01.00 PM HSS Add

637 5th B.Tech (ECE) Old Course 1 ECC15105 Electromagnetic Theory LHC Gallery -6 21.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM ECE Add

638 7th B.Tech (ECE) Old Course 1 ECE17112 Operating System LHC Gallery - 2 18.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM ECE Add

639 7th B.Tech (ECE) Old Course 1 ECE17114 Data Base Management System LHC Gallery -2 19.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM ECE Add

640 7th B.Tech (ECE) Old Course 1 ECC17101 Optical Communication LHC Gallery -2 20.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM ECE Add

641 7th B.Tech (ECE) Old Course 1 ECC17103 Wireless Communication LHC Gallery -2 22.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM ECE Add

642 7th B.Tech (ECE) Old Course 1 ECC17102 Microwave and Antenna LHC Gallery-2 23.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM ECE Add

643 JRF "MS'' 250
Approx

MSC41000 Research Methodology and Statistics LHC Drawing Hall - 1&2 22.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM MS Add

644 JRF (CSE) CSE51121 Image and Video Processing LHC Gallery -14 18.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM CSE Add

645 JRF (MECH) MCC91101 Research Methodology and Statistics Mech Engg. Gallery -1 & 2 22.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM Mech Add

646 JRF (AM) 1 AME61123 Probability & Statistics LHC Gallery -12 19.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AM Add

647 JRF (AM) 2 AME61106 Magneto -Hydrodynamics LHC Gallery -12 20.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AM Add

648 JRF (AGP) 1 GPC56103 Natural Disasters, Mitigations and Management AGP -506 18.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AGP Add

649 JRF (AGP) 1 GPC55102 Near Surface Geophysi8cs and Seismic Microzonation AGP -506 21.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AGP Add

650 JRF (AC) 11 ACC61157 Instrumental Techniques in Chemistry -I LHC Gallery -11 19.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AC Add

651 JRF (AC) 11 ACC61158 Instrumental Techniques in Chemistry -II LHC Gallery -11 20.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM AC Add

652 1st M.Tech (ECE) ECE51128 Research Methodology and Statistics ECE -New Academic Complex
(PG Class Room)

22.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM ECE Add

653 1st M.Tech (ECE) 3 Years 14+20 ECC51102 Microwave Devices and Circuits IIIF Kolkata & IIIF New Delhi 22.09.2017 04.00 to 06.00 PM ECE Add

654 1st M.Tech (ECE) 3 Years 14+20 ECE51123 Advanced Signal Processing IIIF Kolkata & IIIF New Delhi 23.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM ECE Add

655 1st M.Tech (ECE) 3 Years 14+20 ECC51101 Advanced Optical Communication IIIF Kolkata & IIIF New Delhi 24.09.2017 09.00 to 11.00 AM ECE Add

656 3rd M.Tech (ECE) 3 Years 4+1 ECC53101 Microelectronics and VLSI Seminar Romm,
Electronics Engg.

22.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM ECE Add

657 3rd M.Tech (ECE) 3 Years 4+1 ECE53107 Digital VLSI Circuit Design Seminar Romm,
Electronics Engg.

23.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM ECE Add

658 3rd M.Tech (ECE) 3 Years 4+1 ECE53103 Advanced Optoelectronic Devices Seminar Romm,
Electronics Engg.

24.09.2017 11.00 to 01.00 PM ECE Add

659 1st M.Tech (Mech) Design 42 MCE51107 Theory of Plates of Shells Mech Engg. Dept. 20.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM Mech Add

660 5th B.Tech (Common) Minor Paper in MS MS Deptt. 23.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM MS Add

661 7th B.Tech (Common) Minor Paper in MS MS Deptt. 23.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM MS Add

Page 2 of 3



No. Exam/202049/MS/MID-SEM/2017 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES), DHANBAD
CORRIGENDUM-1, ADDENDUM-1, DELETION-1, SCHEDULE FOR MID MONSOON SEMESTER EXAM 2017-18

Date: 09-09-2017

DELETION -1
1 10 1st BT (Common) Group - B (Sec

E,F,G,H)
500

Approx
MCC11102 Manufacturing Process LHC Gallery - 1 to 5 21.09.2017 11.00 to 01.00 PM Mech Deleted

(Sessional)

2 22 1st M Sc (Chemistry) 49 HSC21103 Scientific Writing LHC Gallery - 11 23.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM HSS Deleted
(Sessional)

3 408 5th BT (Pet Engg) Minor 0 Minor Paper Pet - 1 & 2 23.09.2017 08.30 to 10.30 AM PE Deleted

4 525 7th BT PE (Minor) 0 Minor Paper Pet - 1 & 2 23.09.2017 03.00 to 05.00 PM PE Deleted

1. Identity Card/ Admit card is essential in the Examination Hall. Students are advised to bring their Identity Card in the Examination Hall compulsarly.

2. Only registered students for Monsoon Semester 2017-18 are eligible to appear in the Examination.

3. No student will be permitted to enter in the Examination Hall after 30 minutes of the commencement of Examination.

4. Mobile Phone, Pagers, Programmable Calculators, other Electronic Gadgets, Smart watch, Exchange of Calculators and stationery items etc. are not allowed in the Examination Hall.

5. The Venue/time/schedule of examination may be changed by the respective department. All such notification may be issued by the respective department with a copy to Examination section.

Copy to Joint Registrar (Exam& Acad)

The Director/ Registrar

All Dean`s/ HOD`s/ Course Coordinators

All Hostel Notice Boards through CHW/ Exam Section Notice Board/ Caretaker LHC/ Penman

Webmaster, ISM Website - for uploading on website

Page 3 of 3


